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NOTICE OF APPEAL OF
OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL DAVE YOST, ET AL.

Appellants Attorney General Dave Yost, Director Bruce Vanderhoff, Kim
Rothermel, and Bruce Saferin give notice of this discretionary appeal to this Court,
pursuant to Ohio Supreme Court Rules 5.02 and 7.01, from a decision of the First
District Court of Appeals captioned Preterm-Cleveland, et al. v. Dave Yost, Attorney
General of Ohio, et al., No. C-220504, issued and journalized on December 16, 2022.

Date-stamped copies of the First District’'s Judgment Entry, First District’s
Opinion, and Hamilton County Court of Common Pleas Preliminary Injunction Order
are attached as Exhibits A, B, and C respectively, to the Memorandum in Support of
Jurisdiction.

For the reasons set forth in the accompanying Memorandum in Support of
Jurisdiction, this case raises substantial constitutional questions and is a case of public

and great general interest.



Respectfully Submitted,

DAVE YOST (0056290)
Ohio Attorney General

[s/ Benjamin M. Flowers
BENJAMIN M. FLOWERS* (0095284)
Solicitor General

*Counsel of Record
STEPHEN P. CARNEY (0063460)
MATHURA ]. SRIDHARAN (0100811)
Deputy Solicitors General
AMANDA L. NAROG (0093954)
ANDREW D. MCCARTNEY (0099853)
Assistant Attorneys General
30 East Broad Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-466-8980; 614-466-5087 fax
benjamin.flowers@OhioAGO.gov

Counsel for Defendants-Appellants
Attorney General Dave Yost, Director
Bruce Vanderhoff, Kim Rothermel, and
Bruce Saferin



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal was served by e-mail this

3rd day of January, 2023, upon the following counsel:

Alan E. Schoenfeld
Michelle Nicole Diamond
Peter Neiman
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale

and Dorr LLP
7 World Trade Center
New York, NY 10007
alan.schoenfeld@wilmerhale.com
michelle.diamond@wilmerhale.com
peter.neiman@wilmerhale.com

Davina Pujari
Christopher A. Rheinheimer
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale

and Dorr LLP
One Front Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
davina.pujari@wilmerhale.com
chris.rheinheimer@wilmerhale.com

Allyson Slater

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale
and Dorr LLP

60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109

allyson.slater@wilmerhale.com

B. Jessie Hill

Freda]. Levenson

Rebecca Kendis

Ryan Mendias

ACLU of Ohio Foundation
4506 Chester Ave.
Cleveland, OH 44103

Matthew T. Fitzsimmons

Kelli K. Perk

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

8th Floor Justice Center

1200 Ontario Street

Cleveland, Ohio 44113

mfitzsimmons@
prosecutor.cuyahogacounty.us

kperk@
prosecutor.cuyahogacounty.us

Jeanine A. Hummer

Amy L. Hiers

Assistant Prosecuting Attorneys,
373 S. High Street, 14th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
jhummer@franklincountyohio.gov
ahiers@franklincountyohio.gov

Ward C. Barrentine

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
301 West Third Street

PO Box 972

Dayton, OH 45422
wardb@mcohio.org

John A. Borell

Kevin A. Pituch

Evy M. Jarrett

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
Lucas County Courthouse, Suite 250
Toledo, OH 43624
jaborell@co.lucas.oh.us
kpituch@co.lucas.oh.us



